RESOLUTION

Envision Loudoun Stakeholders Committee

WHEREAS

The Envision Loudoun Stakeholders Committee's tenure ended on July 9, 2018, following more than two years of research, deliberation, and guidance for the Envision Loudoun planning process, and

WHEREAS

The Stakeholders Committee drafted the vision, goals, and objectives that established the framework for the draft *Loudoun 2040 Comprehensive Plan*, and

WHEREAS

The Stakeholders Committee played an instrumental role in the Envision Loudoun community outreach and engagement efforts, helping to promote and facilitate three rounds of public input sessions, and

WHEREAS

The Stakeholders Committee reviewed public input and employed their extensive knowledge of Loudoun and their professional expertise to recommend revisions to county policies concerning land use; redevelopment and revitalization; growth management; rural policies; green infrastructure; housing; public facilities; economic development; and transportation; and

WHEREAS

The Stakeholders Committee's diligent efforts were essential to the development of the draft *Loudoun 2040 Comprehensive Plan* now under consideration at the Loudoun County Planning Commission.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Loudoun County Board of Supervisors commends the Envision Loudoun Stakeholders Committee for their service and dedication to the citizens of Loudoun County.

District

Phyllis J. Randall, Chair At-Large

Geary M. Higgins, Catoctin District

Suzanne M. Volpe, Algonkian District

Ron Meyer, Broad Run District

Tony R. Buffington, Blue Ridge District

Matthew F. Letourneau, Dulles District

isten C. Umstattd, Leesburg District

Koran T. Saines, Sterling District

Loudoun County Board of Supervisors September 4, 2018

